(h) “Club House Expansion” shall have the meaning set forth in 
Section 3.4(a)(iii) herein. 

(i) “Club House Expansion Investment” shall mean the amount Concessionaire 
is forecasting to expend in constructing and completing the Club House Expansion, which is 
estimated to be Four Hundred and Seventy-Eight Thousand dollars ($478,000.00). 

(j) “Concessionaire” shall mean EP Golf Co LLC, a Texas limited liability 
company and its successors and assigns. 

(k) “Concessionaire FF&E” shall have the meaning set forth in Section 2.2(b). 

(l) “Concessionaire Parties” shall mean Concessionaire’s officers, volunteers,